
FSU SOFTBALL - FINAL SCORE

Georgia Tech 1

Florida State 8
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FINAL STATISTICS



2021 Georgia Tech Softball

Georgia Tech at #12 Florida State (Game 1)

Feb 18, 2021 at Atlanta, Ga. (Mewborn Field)

Georgia Tech 1 (5-1,0-1)

Player ab r h rbi avg

Emma Kauf c 3 0 0 0 .562

Cameron Stanford lf 3 1 2 0 .263

Breanna Roper dp 3 0 1 1 .308

Tricia Awald 1b 3 0 0 0 .471

  Meghan Cassidy pr 0 0 0 0 .000

Kennedy Cowden cf 3 0 0 0 .429

Crosby Huckabay rf 3 0 0 0 .500

Mallorie Black 3b 3 0 0 0 .214

Bailee Zeitler 2b 2 0 1 0 .444

Jin Sileo ss 2 0 0 0 .357

Morgan Bruce p 0 0 0 0 -

  Lexi Ray p 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 25 1 4 1

Florida State 8 (4-1,1-0)

Player ab r h rbi avg

Jahni Kerr lf 4 1 2 1 .333

Devyn Flaherty 2b 4 1 1 1 .312

Sydney Sherrill 3b 3 2 1 0 .188

Elizabeth Mason 1b 2 1 1 0 .385

Cassidy Davis dp 2 0 1 0 .364

  D'Aun Riggs pr 0 1 0 0 -

Dani Morgan cf 3 1 2 4 .214

Kiersten Landers rf 2 0 0 0 .182

  Kaley Mudge rf 1 0 0 0 .143

Anna Shelnutt c 2 0 0 0 .111

  Kalei Harding ph 1 1 1 0 .750

Josie Muffley ss 2 0 0 1 .300

Danielle Watson p 0 0 0 0 -

  Kathryn Sandercock p 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 26 8 9 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Georgia Tech 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2

Florida State 2 0 1 0 0 5 X 8 9 1

E - M. Black(1); J. Sileo(3); Sherrill, S.(2). LOB - GT 5; FS 4. 2B - C. Stanford(1); B.

Roper(1). HR - Kerr, J.(2); Flaherty, D.(1). SH - J. Sileo(1); Muffley, J.(1). SB - Sherrill,

S.(3); Mason, E.(2); Riggs, D.(1); Morgan, D.(1).

Strikeouts - E. Kauf 2; C. Stanford; K. Cowden 2; M. Black; J. Sileo; Mason, E.. Walks - B.

Zeitler; Sherrill, S.; Mason, E.; Davis, C..

Georgia Tech ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

Morgan Bruce L,1-1 5.2 9 8 7 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 29 8 7 108 5.65

Lexi Ray 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.00

Florida State ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

Danielle Watson W,2-0 5.1 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 19 21 8 3 84 0.95

Kathryn Sandercock S,1 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21 4.85

WP - M. Bruce 2(2). PB - E. Kauf(2). Inherited runners/scored: Sandercock K 1/0. Pitches/strikes: M.

Bruce 108/59; L. Ray 2/2; Watson, D. 84/53; Sandercock K 21/16.

Umpires - HP: Tim Kasate  1B: Chris Neighbors  3B: Philip Freels

Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 4:10 pm   Attendance: 88

Weather: 43 degrees, overcast
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Georgia Tech vs Florida State (Feb 18, 2021)

Box score

 
 Box Score

  

2021 Georgia Tech Softball
 Georgia Tech at #12 Florida State (Game 1)

 Feb 18, 2021 at Atlanta, Ga. (Mewborn Field)
 

Georgia Tech 1 (5-1,0-1)

Player  ab   r   h rbi  bb  so  po   a lob 
Emma Kauf c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 
Cameron Stanford lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 
Breanna Roper dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Tricia Awald 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 
   Meghan Cassidy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Kennedy Cowden cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 
Crosby Huckabay rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 
Mallorie Black 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Bailee Zeitler 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 
Jin Sileo ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 
Morgan Bruce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
   Lexi Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Totals 25 1 4 1 1 7 18 9 5 
  

Florida State 8 (4-1,1-0)

Player  ab   r   h rbi  bb  so  po   a lob 
Kerr, J. lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 
Flaherty, D. 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 
Sherrill, S. 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 
Mason, E. 1b 2 1 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 
Davis, C. dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 
   Riggs, D. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Morgan, D. cf 3 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 
Landers, K. rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
   Mudge, K. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Shelnutt, A. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 
   Harding, K. ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 
Muffley, J. ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Watson, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
   Sandercock K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Totals 26 8 9 7 3 1 21 6 4 

Score by Innings                  R  H  E 
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----------------------------------------- 
Georgia Tech........ 000 001 0 -  1  4  2 
Florida State....... 201 005 X -  8  9  1 
----------------------------------------- 

E - M. Black(1); J. Sileo(3); Sherrill, S.(2). LOB - GT 5; FS 4. 2B - C. Stanford(1);
B. Roper(1). HR - Kerr, J.(2); Flaherty, D.(1). SH - J. Sileo(1); Muffley, J.(1). SB -
Sherrill, S.(3); Mason, E.(2); Riggs, D.(1); Morgan, D.(1).

Georgia Tech  ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb ab bf fo go np 
Morgan Bruce L,1-1 5.2 9 8 7 3 1 2 0 0 0 25 29 8 7 108 
Lexi Ray  0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 
  
Florida State  ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb ab bf fo go np 
Watson, D. W,2-0 5.1 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 21 8 3 84 
Sandercock K S,1 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21 

Win - Watson, D. (2-0). Loss - M. Bruce (1-1). Save - Sandercock K (1). WP - M.
Bruce 2(2). PB - E. Kauf(2). Inherited runners/scored: Sandercock K 1/0.
Pitches/strikes: M. Bruce 108/59; L. Ray 2/2; Watson, D. 84/53; Sandercock K
21/16.

Umpires - HP: Tim Kasate 1B: Chris Neighbors 3B: Philip Freels 
 Start: 2 p.m. Time: 4:10 pm Attendance: 88 

 Weather: 43 degrees, overcast


